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Diary Dates 
Monday 18th September – New to Year 4 Parents/Carers 

Meeting 

 

Monday 18th September – New to FS2 Parents/carers 

meeting 

 

Tuesday 19th September – New to Year 1 Meeting for 

parents/carers 

 

Tuesday 19th September – New to Year 3 Parents/carers 

Meeting  

 

Wednesday 20th September – Y6 Crucial Crew Visit  

 

Thursday 21st September – Y4 & Y5 Swimming  

 

Thursday 21st September – New to Year 5 Parents/Carers 

Meeting  

 

Friday 22nd September – FS2/KS1 Best Work Assembly 

 

Monday 25th September – Year 1 Pops Outdoor Adventure 

Trip 

 

Monday 25th September – New to Year 2 Parents/Carers 

Meeting 

 

Tuesday 26th September – Year 3 Mowbray Garden Art 

Project Visit 

 

Thursday 28th September – Y4 & Y5 Swimming  

 

Thursday 28th September – New to Year 6 Parents/Carers 

Meeting 

 

Friday 29th September – KS2 Best Work Assembly  

 

Friday 29th September – Coffee Morning for Parents/Carers 

 

Tuesday 3rd October – Year 3 Nottingham University Trip  

 

Tuesday 3rd October – Year 4 Mowbray Garden Art Project 

Visit 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dairy Dates Continued 
 

Thursday 5th October -Y4 & Y5 Swimming 

 

Friday 6th October - FS2/KS1 Best Work Assembly 

 

Tuesday 10th October - Year 5 Mowbray Garden Art 

Project Visit 

 

Thursday 12th October – Y4 & Y5 Swimming  

 

Friday 13th October – KS2 Best Work Assembly 

 

Friday 13th October - Coffee Morning for 

Parents/Carers 

 

Tuesday 17th October - Year 6 Mowbray Garden Art 

Project Visit 

 

Thursday 19th October – Y4 & Y5 Swimming 

 

Friday 20th October – FS2/KS1 Best Work Assembly  

 

Friday 20th October – SCHOOL CLOSES 

 

Monday 30th October – SCHOOL OPEN 

 

 

Polite notice that if your child is in 

Nursery, Year 3 to Year 6 and attends 

school meals and is not eligible for Free 

School Meals it is essential that their 

school account is kept in credit as your 

child will be unable to order a dinner in 

class if the funds are not in place. 

 

All payments must be made on Parentpay. 

 

Any problems accessing this website 

please contact the school office 

 

Many thanks 

 

http://www.trinitycroft.co.uk/


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Lunch Menu W/C 18/09/2023 

 
                                                                                   

 
 

 

School Term Date 2022 – 2023 

 
Please click on the following link: 

 

https://primarysite-prod-sorted.s3.amazonaws.com/trinity-croft-cofe-primary-

academy/UploadedDocument/9a46b1a5-8bbf-49c3-8776-0ceab44ec946/trinity-term-dates-2022-23.pdf 

 Breakfast Club  
  

Breakfast club doors open at 7.50am and will close at 8.20am to give children time to enjoy their meal before the 

school day starts.  

 Please be mindful that you do not block the car park when dropping your children off at school.  

  The price is £2.00 per day payable on ‘School Money’                                                                                                                                                                                                     

 

After School Provision 

4.30 p.m. £5.00  

5.00 p.m. £7.00 

If you require extended hours, please contact first to see availability. 

Healthy snack provided.  Discount for siblings. 

Please contact Miss Ede on 07958307841 or JEde@tc.dsat.education for more details. 

 
 Polite Reminder 

We have children in school who suffer from food allergies. School would like to request that 

parents avoid sending foods such as nuts (this includes Nutella, Peanut Butter etc) in lunch 

boxes. 

 

Thank you for your understanding and co-operation 
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